The proportion of patients 
with various degrees of improvement, from 
screening to study endpoint, is shown in 
Figure 3 below.

Figure 3: Percent Reduction in Pain 
Intensity 

12-Week Study in Opioid-Experi-
enced Patients with Chronic Low 
Back Pain
One thousand one hundred and sixty 
(1,160) patients on chronic opioid therapy 
(total daily dose 30-80 mg morphine 
equivalent) entered an open-label, dose-
titration period with BUTRANS for up to 
3 weeks, following taper of prior opioids.  
Patients initiated therapy with BUTRANS 10 
mcg/hour for three days.